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Ref. No. 

Sr.No! 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

APEX 

7 

8 

9 

APEX INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

NAME OF MEMBERS 

Mr. Rahul Raosaheb Tonage 

Mrs. Shibi Raju 

Dr. Manasi Paramdeep Singh Gill 

Address: Sr.No. 501/3 Near Prism City, Charholi. BK ( PCMC ). Tal.Haveli, Dist. Pune 412105 

Mrs. Urmila Vinod Jadhav 

SCH0OL MANAGING COMMITTEE (SMC) : 2023 to 2026 

Mr. Akash Babasaheb Kalje 

Mrs. Dipa Somnath More 

Mr. Amit Mohan Rode 

Mrs. Hemlata Amol Ingale 

Dr. Renu Appasaheb Patil 

10 Dr. Deepali Chandrakant Shirgave 

11 Mrs. Suhas Pravin Tohagaonkar 

12 Dr.Ashwini Satish Pansare 

13 Dr. Hitesh Natwarlal Sharma 

Date : 04/04/2023 

15 Dr. Gaurav Nandkishor Tiwari 

Place : Charholi, Pune. 

INSPIRE FOUNDATION'S 

CHARHOLI.BK 
UDISE: 27252003222 

PUNE 

412 105 

DESIGNATION 

CHARHOA 

Member (CBSE School 
Representative ) 

Member( CBSE School 
Representative) 

Chairman 

Member Secretary 

Member (Parent) 

Member (Parent) 

Member (Teacher) 

Member (Educationalist) 

Member (Teacher) 

Member (Educationalist) 

A00L 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

ADDRESS 

www.theapexschool.in 

Charholi Bk. Pune. 

Madhuban, Sangvi, Pune. 

Dighi, Pune. 

Bhosari, Pune. 

Charholi Bk. Pune. 

Charholi Bk. Pune. 

14 Dr. Ishtiaque Ahmed ShaikhIER Meimber }! Chinchwad, Pune. 

Lohgaon, Pune. 

Charholi Bk. Pune. 

Baner, Pune. 

Baner, Pune. 

Punavale, Pune. 

Wakad, Pune. 

Alandi Dewachi, Pune. 

Rahatani, Pune. 

Date - lfo41 2023 

C +9197632000020| +91 8625837474 pexschoolchaholi@gmal.com 

PHONE 

8446609060 

9527023667 

9890121009 

8308365652 

9850600072 

8805058707 

8446831895 

9763035463 

7709163505 

9850965709 

7972565584 

8380068869 

9518599031 

9370364759 

Dr. Mani GilI 
Principal 

ARSeAptional School Chatholi BK. (PCMC) 

9975562743 
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