



INSPIRE FOUNDATION'S  
**APEX INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL**  
**CHARHOLI.BK**  
UDISE: 27252003222

Address: Sr.No. 501/3 Near Prism City, Charholi. BK ( PCMC ). Tal.Haveli, Dist. Pune 412105

Ref. No.-

Date - 04/04/2023

**SCHOOL MANAGING COMMITTEE (SMC) : 2023 to 2026**

Sr.No.	NAME OF MEMBERS	DESIGNATION	ADDRESS	PHONE
1	Mr. Rahul Raosaheb Tonage	Chairman	Charholi Bk. Pune.	8446609060
2	Dr. Manasi Paramdeep Singh Gill	Member Secretary	Madhuban, Sangvi, Pune.	9527023667
3	Mrs. Urmila Vinod Jadhav	Member ( CBSE School Representative )	Dighi, Pune.	9890121009
4	Mrs. Shibi Raju	Member ( CBSE School Representative )	Bhosari, Pune.	8308365652
5	Mr. Akash Babasaheb Kalje	Member (Parent)	Charholi Bk. Pune.	9850600072
6	Mrs. Dipa Somnath More	Member (Parent)	Charholi Bk. Pune.	8805058707
7	Mr. Amit Mohan Rode	Member (Teacher)	Lohgaon, Pune.	8446831895
8	Mrs. Hemlata Amol Ingale	Member (Teacher)	Charholi Bk. Pune.	9763035463
9	Dr. Renu Appasaheb Patil	Member (Educationalist)	Baner, Pune.	7709163505
10	Dr. Deepali Chandrakant Shirgave	Member (Educationalist)	Baner, Pune.	9850965709
11	Mrs. Suhas Pravin Tohagaonkar	Member	Punavale, Pune.	7972565584
12	Dr. Ashwini Satish Pansare	Member	Wakad, Pune.	8380068869
13	Dr. Hitesh Natwarlal Sharma	Member	Alandi Dewachi, Pune.	9518599031
14	Dr. Ishtiaque Ahmed Shaikh	Member	Chinchwad, Pune.	9370364759
15	Dr. Gaurav Nandkishor Tiwari	Member	Rahatani, Pune.	9975562743

Place : Charholi, Pune.

Date : 04/04/2023



**Dr. Manasi Gill**  
Principal  
Apex International School  
PRINCIPAL  
Charholi BK. (PCMC)

